08/13/2014 502933600

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2980198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE FOURTH INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 030832 Frame 0591. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE FOURTH INVENTOR'S NAME IS HENDRIK VAN AMERONGEN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROEL PENTERMAN	07/11/2013
JOHANNES VAN EEMEREN	06/19/2013
REINHOLD WIMBERGER-FRIEDL	06/18/2013
HENDRIK VAN AMERONGEN	06/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOCARTIS SA	
Street Address:	EPFL - QUARTIER INNOVATION G	
City:	LAUSANNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: Icahill@kusnerjaffe.com MICHAEL A. JAFFE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 6150 PARKLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BCN10757WO(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A JAFFE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A Jaffe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT

REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0858 502933600

source=BCN10757WOUS-Assignment#page1.tif source=BCN10757WOUS-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0859

Practitioner's Docket No. BC10757WO(US)

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Roel PENTERMAN

Address:

Oude Molen 62

B-2830 Tisselt Belgium

Nationality: Netherlands

Name:

Johannes VAN EEMEREN

Address:

De Korte Geer 8

NL-5709 PC Helmond

Netherlands

Nationality: Netherlands

Name:

Reinhold WIMBERGER-FRIEDL

Address:

Lariksbeek 30

NL-5501 GS Veldhoven

Netherlands

Nationality: Austria

Name:

Hendrik VAN AMERONGEN

Address:

Kleine Berg 123

NL-5611 JT Eindhoven

Netherlands

Nationality: Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Biocartis SA

Address:

EPFL - Quartier Innovation G

CH-1015 Lausanne

Switzerland

Country of Formation: Switzerland

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MICRO-PUMP OR NORMALLY-OFF MICRO-VALVE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [X] in Application No. 13/980.586, filled on July 19, 2013 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of Kusner & Jaffe the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

SIGNATURES

Date:	Signature of Roel PENTERMAN
date:	Signature of Johannes VAN EEMEREN
ate:	Signature of Reinhold WIMBERGER-FRIEDL
ate: 27/6/2013	HII.
1	Signature of Hendrik VAN AMERONGEN

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033531 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 08/13/2014